LAWS OF DELAWARE VOLUME 83 CHAPTER 193 151st GENERAL ASSEMBLY FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 186

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 24 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE BOARD OF PODIATRY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 503, Title 24 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:

§ 503. Board of Podiatry; appointments; composition; qualifications; term; vacancies; suspension or removal; unexcused absences; compensation.

(c) Except as provided in subsection (d) of this section, each member shall serve a term of 3 years, and may <u>serve 1</u> <u>additional term in succession</u>. <u>succeed himself or herself for 1 additional term</u>; provided, however, that where a member was initially appointed to fill a vacancy, such member may succeed himself or herself for only 1 additional full term. Any person appointed to fill a vacancy on the Board shall hold office for the remainder of the unexpired term of the former member. Each term of office shall expire on the date specified in the appointment; however, the Board member shall remain eligible to participate in Board proceedings unless or until replaced by the Governor.

Section 2. Amend § 504, Title 24 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:

§ 504. Organization; meetings; officers; quorum.

(a) The Board shall hold <u>a</u> regularly scheduled business meetings meeting at least once in each-quarter of a calendar year and at such times as the President deems necessary, or at the request of a majority of the Board members.

Approved September 17, 2021